PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAN BREGMANN INDUSTRIES, INC.	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER R. BREGMANN JR
Street Address:	3905 STATE ST.
Internal Address:	STE 215
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8596668
Patent Number:	5984325
Patent Number:	5876045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBREG.001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. ROBY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Roby/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=PBREG Assignment#page1.tif source=PBREG Assignment#page2.tif

source=PBREG Assignment#page3.tif source=PBREG Assignment#page4.tif

Client Code: PBREG.001A

Patent No.: 8,596,668

Issue Date: December 3, 2013

Patent No. 5,984,325

Issue Date: November 16, 1999

Patent No. : 5,876,045 Issue Date: March 2, 1999

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Van Bregmann Industries, Inc., a California corporation having offices at 3905 State St., Ste. 215, Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has been granted the following United States Letters Patents in the United States (hereinafter "the Patents"):

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	
8,596,668	December 3, 2013	ROTATIONALLY ADJUS FOR SPORT BOOT BINE	
5,984,325	November 16, 1999	ANGULARLY SNOWBOARD BOOT BI	ADJUSTABLE NDING
5,876,045	March 2, 1999	ANGULARLY SNOWBOARD BOOT BI	ADJUSTABLE NDING

WHEREAS, Peter R. Van Bregmann Jr., an individual, having a residence at 3905 State St. Ste. 215, Santa Barbara, CA 93105 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements and the said Patents, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the

PATENT

Client Code: PBREG.001A

Patent No.: 8,596,668

Issue Date: December 3, 2013

Patent No. 5,984,325

STATE OF

Issue Date: November 16, 1999

Patent No. : 5,876,045 Issue Date: March 2, 1999

Page 2

Patents immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____day of Assignee (Receiving Party) Assignor (Conveying Party) Peter R. Van Bregmann Jr. 3905 State St., Ste. 215, Santa Barbara, CA Van Bregmann Industries, Inc. 93105 California By: By: Name: Peter R. Van Bregmann Jr. Peter R. Van Bregmann, Jr. Name: Title: Individual Title: President 4-15-15 4-15-15 Date: Date: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT.

	ss.	$\theta \rightarrow 1$	
COUNTY OF)	are it in Cold Way	
		W. C. W.	
On	, before me,	, notary pub	
personally appeare	ed Peter R. Van Bregmann Jr. w	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	ory
evidence to be t	the person whose name is s	subscribed to the within instrument, a	ınc
acknowledged to r	ne that he executed the same i	in his authorized capacities, and that by l	his
signature on the ir	nstrument the person, or the en	ntity upon behalf of which the person actor	ed,
executed the instru			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Son An Building
personally appeared Peter Programme and Title of the Officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(st is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SALLY ANN ZINK Commission # 2050301 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2017 Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Additional Information:

revision date 01/01/2015

PATENT

Client Code: PBREG.001A

Patent No.: 8,596,668

issue Date: December 3, 2013

Patent No. 5,984,325

Issue Date: November 16, 1999

Patent No. : 5,876,045 Issue Date: March 2, 1999

Page 3

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

20447211 041515

> PATENT REEL: 035457 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 04/21/2015